lowa Palomino Exhibitors Association & South Dakota Palomino Exhibitors Association
South Dakota June 11" lowa Show June 12t" & 13" will be located @ Ellsworth Equestrian Center, lowa Falls,
lowa and lowa Show October 8", 9t" & 10* located @ lowa Equestrian Center, Cedar Rapids, lowa

all shows start at 8:00am

L

Amateur Jr. Stallions (2&Under)
Amateur Sr. Stallions (3&Over)

3. Amateur Performance Stallion
**Amateur Grand/Reserve Stallions**

N

4. Jr. Stallions (2&Under)

Sr. Stallions (3&Over)

6. Performance Stallions
**Grand/Reserve Stallions**

v

N

Youth Jr. Geldings (2&Under)

8. Youth Sr. Geldings (3&Over)

9. Youth Performance Geldings
**Youth Grand/Reserve Geldings**

10. Amateur Jr. Geldings (2&Under)

11. Amateur Sr. Geldings (3&Over)

12. Amateur Performance Geldings
**Amateur Grand/Reserve Geldings**

13. Jr. Geldings (2&Under)

14. Sr. Geldings (3&Over)

15. Performance Geldings
**Grand/Reserve Geldings**

16. Palomino Bred Amateur Geldings

17. Palomino Bred Geldings

18. Youth Jr. Mares (2&Under)

19. Youth Sr. Mares (3&Over)

20. Youth Performance Mares
**Youth Grand/Reserve Mares**

21. Amateur Jr. Mares (2&Under)

22. Amateur Sr. Mares (3&Over)

23. Amateur Performance Mares
**Amateur Grand/Reserve Mares**

24. Jr. Mares (2&Under)

25. Sr. Mares (3&Over)

26. Performance Mares
**Grand/Reserve Mares**

27. Palomino Bred Amateur Mares
28. Palomino Bred Mares

29. Youth Color

30. Amateur Color

31. Color All Ages

32. Youth W/T Showmanship 5-9
33. Youth W/T Showmanship 10-18
34. Amateur W/T Showmanship
35. Novice Youth Showmanship
36. Youth Showmanship 13-Under
37. Youth Showmanship 14-18

38. Amateur Select Showmanship
39. Novice Amateur Showmanship
40. Amateur Showmanship

41. Amateur Lunge Line

42, Lunge Line

43. Palomino Bred Lunge Line

44. Youth Hunter in Hand 18-Under
45. Amateur Hunter in Hand

46. Hunter in Hand

******************BREAK*****************

47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

71

72.
73.
74.

Palomino Bred Hunter Under Saddle
Hunter Under Saddle Jr. Horse
Walk/Trot Hunter Under Saddle 5-9
Walk/Trot Hunt Seat Equitation 5-9
Hunter Under Saddle Sr Horse

Youth W/T Hunter Under Saddle 10-18
Novice Youth Hunter Under Saddle
Youth Hunter Under Saddle 13-under
Youth Hunter Under Saddle 14-18
Novice Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
Amateur W/T Hunter Under Saddle
Amateur Select Hunter Under Saddle
Amateur Hunter Under Saddle

Youth W/T Hunt Seat Equitation 10-18
Amateur W/T Hunt Seat Equitation
Novice Youth Hunt Seat Equitation
Amateur Select Hunt Seat Equitation
Novice Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation
Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation

Youth Hunt Seat Equitation 13-under
Youth Hunt Seat Equitation 14-18
Road Hack Jr Horse

Amateur Select Road Hack

Novice Amateur Road Hack

Road Hack Sr. Horse

Novice Youth Road Hack

Amateur Road Hack

Youth Road Hack 18-Under

*****************Break*******************

75
76

77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

. Lead line 8 & Under

. W/T Youth Fundraiser $5.00 at gate
Palomino Bred Western Pleasure
Walk/Trot Western Pleasure 5-9
Walk/Trot Horsemanship 5-9

Jr. & Sr. Queen Contest - (JUNE 12th)
Jr. Western Pleasure

Youth W/T Western Pleasure 10-18
Amateur W/T Western Pleasure
Novice Amateur Western Pleasure
Sr. Western Pleasure

Novice Youth Western Pleasure
Youth Western Pleasure 13- Under
Amateur Select Western Pleasure
Youth Western Pleasure 14-18
Amateur Western Pleasure

Youth W/T Western Horsemanship 10-18
Amateur W/T Western Horsemanship
Novice Youth Horsemanship
Amateur Select Horsemanship
Youth Horsemanship 13- Under
Novice Amateur Horsemanship
Youth Horsemanship 14-18

Amateur Horsemanship

2 Year Old Western Pleasure

100. Walk/Trot Trail 5-9

10
10
10

1. Youth W/T Trail 10-18
2. Amateur W/T Trail
3. Trail Jr. Horse

104. Novice Amateur Trail

105

106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142,
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.

kkk

. Novice Youth Trail

Youth Trail 13- Under

Trail Sr. Horse

Amateur Select Trail

Youth Trail 14-18

Amateur Trail

Palomino Bred Trail

Youth Western Riding 18-under
Amateur Western Riding
Western Riding Jr/Sr Horse
Youth Reining 18-Under
Amateur Select Reining
Amateur Reining

Reining Jr. Horse

Reining Sr. Horse

Amateur Select Ranch Riding
Youth Ranch Riding 18-Under
Amateur Ranch Riding

Ranch Riding -Jr. Horse
Ranch Riding -Sr. Horse
Amateur Ranch Rail Pleasure
Ranch Rail Pleasure

Amateur Select Ranch Rail Pleasure
Youth Ranch Rail Pleasure 18&U
Youth Ranch Confirmation
Amateur Ranch Confirmation
Open Ranch Confirmation
Amateur Select Pole Bending
Youth Pole Bending 13-Under
Amateur Pole Bending

Youth Pole Bending 14-18
Pole Bending Jr/Sr Horse
Amateur Select Stake Race
Youth Stake Race 13-Under
Amateur Stake Race

Youth Stake Race 14-18
Amateur Select Barrels
Youth Barrels 13-Under
Amateur Barrels

Youth Barrels 14-18

Barrels Jr/Sr Horse

Amateur Select Flag Race
Youth Flag Race 13-Under
Amateur Flag Race

Youth Flag Race 14-18

Flag Race Jr/Sr Horse

sk sk sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk sk skosk sk sk ok sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk ok ok

A copy of registration papers and current
membership card must be provided to register
for classes.

A copy of the horses Performance

ROM must be provided to register in
Performance Halter. The horse is not eligible for

any

other halter class (expect Color).

IPEA will hold PHBA and/or PHBA Bred approved
classes upon request of two (2) or more

exhil

bitors.

No dogs allowed in any of Ellsworth’s facilities.
All Dogs must be on a leash in hand at all times.
Both Ellsworth & lowa Equestrian Center are

smo
No

ke-free facilities.
Scooters in the barn




Qx

IPEA

ZOWA Parlemine Exhibitors Association

Exciting News lowa Palomino Exhibitors Association and South Dakota Palomino Exhibitors
Association have joined up again this year to make the June show a 3-day show with 9 judges!!
Come Join us for fun with friends, great food and lots of points!!

“Like” us on Facebook email us @ iowapea@gmail.com website: www.myipea.weebly.com

$++4++42021 High Point Circuit Awards ¢e+¢e+¢
(Open, Amateur, Amateur Select, Amateur W/T, Yth 5-9, Yth 13&U, Yth 14-18, Yth 10-18 WI/T)
2021 High Point Circuit Halter/Color Award
(Open Color/Halter Horse All Age & Sexes)
Must show Friday and either Saturday or Sunday in June and at least one (1) day in October to qualify for Circuit
Awards

South Dakota Show June 11t
lowa Show June 12" & 13- 9 Judges
** 8:00am Start**
Join us Friday night for a pizza party $5.00 for adults $2.00 for kids Sponsored by South Dakota
Then join us for our annual Saturday night Potluck Party IPEA provides meat
(Please bring a side dish and beverage)

lowa Show October 8, 9t & 10™"- 9 Judges
** 8:00am Start **
Friday Evening Amateur Fund-Raising Meal
Exhibitors’ Supper — Saturday Night IPEA provides meat and potatoes
(Please bring a side dish and beverage)
Palomino Bred Special-A circuit fee of $65.00 for the 3 day show plus office fees, stall fees, bedding & camping

June Show at Elilsworth Equestrian Center 707 Ellsworth Ave. lowa Falls, IA
Directions from [-35: Exit at Hwy 20, go East to Exit 168. Take Hwy 65 North (3 miles). Arenais on the left.

October Show at lowa Equestrian Center 801 76th Ave Dr SW, Cedar Rapids, lowa

Directions from 1-380: Take Exit 13, go East on Wright Brothers Blvd E then at stop sign go North(left) on Kirkwood
Blvd SW then go East(right) on 76 Ave Dr SW Arena is on the right

****YOUTH SPECIAL****NO CLASS FEES ON SUNDAY’S****
(Youth Classes ONLY) Youth must show on Friday and Saturday in June and Saturday in October to be eligible for
no class fees on Sunday’s (Office charges still apply)

Stalls (Horse/Tack): Must be prepaid $65.00 per stall no-refunds on stalls - (No Jump-Outs Allowed)
Bedding: $8.50 / bag (3 bag min per horse stall) MUST BE PURCHASED FROM THE COLLEGE

Class Fee: $7 / class / judge ($42 / judge max) *NO Crossover fee*

Office Fee: $9 / horse / judge (includes PHBA fees)

Camping $30 / night

Return Check fee $30.00 per check

Stall Reservations: Jolene Battey — C): (563) 299-6104 (iowapea@gmail.com) please mail stall reservation
checks to: Jolene Battey 1371 Taylor Ave, Wilton, |IA 52778
Show Secretary: Diane & Alise Nickel, (605) 310-0094 (dnickelapps@unitelsd.com)

Host Hotels lowa Falls: Americlnn Hotel (641) 648-4600 / Super 8 (641) 648-4618
Hotels close by in Cedar Rapids: Americlnn (319)892-3807, Country Inn & Suites (319)363-3789 Comfort Inn & Suites
(319)632-2000
The Hotel at Kirkwood Center 1-877-751-5111 use promo code Horse when booking online
Negative Coggins and current health papers required



mailto:iowapea@gmail.com

