Iowa Palomino Exhibitors Association & South Dakota Palomino Exhibitors Association South Dakota June 11th Iowa Show June 12th & 13th will be located @ Ellsworth Equestrian Center, Iowa Falls, Iowa and Iowa Show October 8th, 9th & 10th located @ Iowa Equestrian Center, Cedar Rapids, Iowa

all shows start at 8:00am

Т

1. Amateur Jr. Stallions (2&Under)	*******	105. Novice Youth Trail
2. Amateur Sr. Stallions (3&Over)		106. Youth Trail 13- Under
3. Amateur Performance Stallion	47. Palomino Bred Hunter Under Saddle	107. Trail Sr. Horse
Amateur Grand/Reserve Stallions	48. Hunter Under Saddle Jr. Horse	108. Amateur Select Trail 109. Youth Trail 14-18
4 In Stalliana (28 Lindar)	49. Walk/Trot Hunter Under Saddle 5-9 50. Walk/Trot Hunt Seat Equitation 5-9	
 Jr. Stallions (2&Under) Sr. Stallions (3&Over) 	51. Hunter Under Saddle Sr Horse	110. Amateur Trail 111. Palomino Bred Trail
6. Performance Stallions	52. Youth W/T Hunter Under Saddle 10-18	111. Youth Western Riding 18-under
Grand/Reserve Stallions	53. Novice Youth Hunter Under Saddle	112. Amateur Western Riding
Grandy Reserve Stanions	54. Youth Hunter Under Saddle 13-under	114. Western Riding Jr/Sr Horse
7. Youth Jr. Geldings (2&Under)	55. Youth Hunter Under Saddle 14-18	114. Western Rung 1751 Horse 115. Youth Reining 18-Under
8. Youth Sr. Geldings (3&Over)	56. Novice Amateur Hunter Under Saddle	116. Amateur Select Reining
9. Youth Performance Geldings	57. Amateur W/T Hunter Under Saddle	117. Amateur Reining
Youth Grand/Reserve Geldings	58. Amateur Select Hunter Under Saddle	117. Anateur Kennig 118. Reining Jr. Horse
Touth Grandy Reserve Gerunigs	59. Amateur Hunter Under Saddle	119. Reining Sr. Horse
10. Amateur Jr. Geldings (2&Under)	60. Youth W/T Hunt Seat Equitation 10-18	120. Amateur Select Ranch Riding
11. Amateur Sr. Geldings (2&Order)	61. Amateur W/T Hunt Seat Equitation	121. Youth Ranch Riding 18-Under
12. Amateur Performance Geldings	62. Novice Youth Hunt Seat Equitation	122. Amateur Ranch Riding
Amateur Grand/Reserve Geldings	63. Amateur Select Hunt Seat Equitation	123. Ranch Riding -Jr. Horse
Anatear Grandy Reserve Geranigs	64. Novice Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation	124. Ranch Riding -Sr. Horse
13. Jr. Geldings (2&Under)	65. Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation	125. Amateur Ranch Rail Pleasure
14. Sr. Geldings (3&Over)	66. Youth Hunt Seat Equitation 13-under	126. Ranch Rail Pleasure
15. Performance Geldings	67. Youth Hunt Seat Equitation 14-18	127. Amateur Select Ranch Rail Pleasure
Grand/Reserve Geldings	68. Road Hack Jr Horse	128. Youth Ranch Rail Pleasure 18&U
	69. Amateur Select Road Hack	129. Youth Ranch Confirmation
16. Palomino Bred Amateur Geldings	70. Novice Amateur Road Hack	130. Amateur Ranch Confirmation
17. Palomino Bred Geldings	71 Road Hack Sr. Horse	131. Open Ranch Confirmation
18. Youth Jr. Mares (2&Under)	72. Novice Youth Road Hack	132. Amateur Select Pole Bending
19. Youth Sr. Mares (3&Over)	73. Amateur Road Hack	133. Youth Pole Bending 13-Under
20. Youth Performance Mares	74. Youth Road Hack 18-Under	134. Amateur Pole Bending
Youth Grand/Reserve Mares	****************Break************************************	135. Youth Pole Bending 14-18
	75. Lead line 8 & Under	136. Pole Bending Jr/Sr Horse
21. Amateur Jr. Mares (2&Under)	76. W/T Youth Fundraiser \$5.00 at gate	137. Amateur Select Stake Race
22. Amateur Sr. Mares (3&Over)	77. Palomino Bred Western Pleasure	138. Youth Stake Race 13-Under
23. Amateur Performance Mares	78. Walk/Trot Western Pleasure 5-9	139. Amateur Stake Race
Amateur Grand/Reserve Mares	79. Walk/Trot Horsemanship 5-9	140. Youth Stake Race 14-18
·····	80. Jr. & Sr. Queen Contest - (JUNE 12th)	141. Amateur Select Barrels
24. Jr. Mares (2&Under)	81. Jr. Western Pleasure	142. Youth Barrels 13-Under
25. Sr. Mares (3&Over)	82. Youth W/T Western Pleasure 10-18	143. Amateur Barrels
26. Performance Mares	83. Amateur W/T Western Pleasure	144. Youth Barrels 14-18
Grand/Reserve Mares	84. Novice Amateur Western Pleasure	145. Barrels Jr/Sr Horse
	85. Sr. Western Pleasure	146. Amateur Select Flag Race
27. Palomino Bred Amateur Mares	86. Novice Youth Western Pleasure	147. Youth Flag Race 13-Under
28. Palomino Bred Mares	87. Youth Western Pleasure 13- Under	148. Amateur Flag Race
29. Youth Color	88. Amateur Select Western Pleasure	149. Youth Flag Race 14-18
30. Amateur Color	89. Youth Western Pleasure 14-18	150. Flag Race Jr/Sr Horse
31. Color All Ages	90. Amateur Western Pleasure	******
32. Youth W/T Showmanship 5-9	91. Youth W/T Western Horsemanship 10-18	A copy of registration papers and current
33. Youth W/T Showmanship 10-18	92. Amateur W/T Western Horsemanship	membership card must be provided to register
34. Amateur W/T Showmanship	93. Novice Youth Horsemanship	for classes.
35. Novice Youth Showmanship	94. Amateur Select Horsemanship	A copy of the horses Performance ROM must be provided to register in
36. Youth Showmanship 13-Under	95. Youth Horsemanship 13- Under	Performance Halter. The horse is not eligible for
37. Youth Showmanship 14-18	96. Novice Amateur Horsemanship	any other halter class (expect Color).
38. Amateur Select Showmanship	97. Youth Horsemanship 14-18	IPEA will hold PHBA and/or PHBA Bred approved
39. Novice Amateur Showmanship	98. Amateur Horsemanship	classes upon request of two (2) or more
40. Amateur Showmanship	99. 2 Year Old Western Pleasure	exhibitors.
41. Amateur Lunge Line	100. Walk/Trot Trail 5-9	No dogs allowed in any of Ellsworth's facilities.
42. Lunge Line	101. Youth W/T Trail 10-18	All Dogs must be on a leash in hand at all times.
43. Palomino Bred Lunge Line	102. Amateur W/T Trail	Both Ellsworth & Iowa Equestrian Center are smoke-free facilities.
44. Youth Hunter in Hand 18-Under	103. Trail Jr. Horse	No Scooters in the barn
45. Amateur Hunter in Hand	104. Novice Amateur Trail	
46. Hunter in Hand		



Exciting News Iowa Palomino Exhibitors Association and South Dakota Palomino Exhibitors Association have joined up again this year to make the June show a 3-day show with 9 judges!! Come Join us for fun with friends, great food and lots of points!!

"Like" us on Facebook email us @ iowapea@gmail.com website: www.myipea.weebly.com

********2021** High Point Circuit Awards **********

(Open, Amateur, Amateur Select, Amateur W/T, Yth 5-9, Yth 13&U, Yth 14-18, Yth 10-18 W/T) 2021 High Point Circuit Halter/Color Award

(Open Color/Halter Horse All Age & Sexes)

Must show Friday and either Saturday or Sunday in June and at least one (1) day in October to qualify for Circuit Awards

> South Dakota Show June 11th Iowa Show June 12th & 13th- 9 Judges ** 8:00am Start**

Join us Friday night for a pizza party \$5.00 for adults \$2.00 for kids Sponsored by South Dakota Then join us for our annual Saturday night Potluck Party IPEA provides meat (Please bring a side dish and beverage)

Iowa Show October 8th, 9th & 10th- 9 Judges

** 8:00am Start **

Friday Evening Amateur Fund-Raising Meal Exhibitors' Supper – Saturday Night IPEA provides meat and potatoes

(Please bring a side dish and beverage)

Palomino Bred Special-A circuit fee of \$65.00 for the 3 day show plus office fees, stall fees, bedding & camping

June Show at Ellsworth Equestrian Center 707 Ellsworth Ave. Iowa Falls, IA

Directions from I-35: Exit at Hwy 20, go East to Exit 168. Take Hwy 65 North (3 miles). Arena is on the left.

October Show at Iowa Equestrian Center 801 76th Ave Dr SW, Cedar Rapids, Iowa

Directions from I-380: Take Exit 13, go East on Wright Brothers Blvd E then at stop sign go North(left) on Kirkwood Blvd SW then go East(right) on 76th Ave Dr SW Arena is on the right

****YOUTH SPECIAL****NO CLASS FEES ON SUNDAY'S****

(Youth Classes ONLY) Youth must show on Friday and Saturday in June and Saturday in October to be eligible for no class fees on Sunday's (Office charges still apply)

Stalls (Horse/Tack): Must be prepaid \$65.00 per stall no-refunds on stalls - (No Jump-Outs Allowed)Bedding:\$8.50 / bag (3 bag min per horse stall)MUST BE PURCHASED FROM THE COLLEGEClass Fee:\$7 / class / judge (\$42 / judge max) *NO Crossover fee*Office Fee:\$9 / horse / judge (includes PHBA fees)Camping \$30 / nightReturn Check fee \$30.00 per check

Stall Reservations: Jolene Battey – C): (563) 299-6104 (iowapea@gmail.com) please mail stall reservation checks to: Jolene Battey 1371 Taylor Ave, Wilton, IA 52778 Show Secretary: Diane & Alise Nickel, (605) 310-0094 (dnickelapps@unitelsd.com)

Host Hotels Iowa Falls: AmericInn Hotel (641) 648-4600 / Super 8 (641) 648-4618 Hotels close by in Cedar Rapids: AmericInn (319)892-3807, Country Inn & Suites (319)363-3789 Comfort Inn & Suites (319)632-2000

The Hotel at Kirkwood Center 1-877-751-5111 use promo code Horse when booking online Negative Coggins and current health papers required